R-15-173 RESOLUTION APPROVING SOCIAL AFFAIR PERMITS & RAFFLE LICENSE APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the Highlands Fire Department has filed an application for a Social Affairs Permit for an event to be held on September 27, 2015at Highlands Fire House with no rain date; and the VFW has filed an application for a Social Affairs Permit for an event to be held on September 19, 2015 with a rain date of September 20, 2015 and the Highlands Business Partnership filed a Social Affairs Permits for events to be held on October 3, 2015 with a rain date of October 4, 2015 and an event on October 10, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Fire Department has filed a Raffle License Application for a raffle that will be held on November 10, 2015 and the Highlands Business Partnership filed a Raffle License Application for a raffle to be held on October 3, 2015 with a rain date of October 4, 2015 and Henry Hudson Regional PTO filed an application for a raffle license for November 17, 2015.

WHEREAS, the submitted application forms are complete in all respects, fees have been paid, and the license has been properly reviewed and approved by the Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands do hereby approves the four Social Affair Permits and Raffle License Applications RA1317-15-19, RA#1317-15-20 and RA#1317-15-21 are all approved.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN		X	X			
WELLS	X		X			
NOLAN						X
ON CONSENT.	AGEN	DA	x YI	ES _	NO	

DATE:	September 2, 2015		
		Carolyn Cummins, Rorough Clerk	

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-173 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at its meeting held on September 2, 2015.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	